15 Gutierrez, E. VP, Strat Comm, Cust Cmty Egmt 232,000 231,812 81,000 117,771 430,583 329,396 101,187
16 Soza, H. VP, Compliance&CRO 252,000 251,785 88,000 146,168 485,953 371,754 114,199
17 Turner, R. VP, Renewables Dev 228,000 236,580 80,000 117,771 434,351 332,278 102,072

18 Lore, K. (A) - - 1,372 1,372 1,049 322

19 Silva, G. (A) - - 849 849 650 200
20 Stiller, W. (A) - 15,073 15,073 11,531 3,542

21 Totals $ 5,437,500 $ 4,881,375 $ 2,123,869 $ 3,712,074 $ 570,000 $ 11,287,318 $ 8,634,799 $ 2,652,520

(,A) Officer left EPE priorto January 1, 2020 but received long-term incentive compensation in 2021 that was expensed in 2020.
(B) Forthe capitalization ratio, please referto Schedule G 1.3, line 13 column (c) divided bycolumn (e).

EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY SOAH Docket No. 473-21-2606
PUC Docket No. 52195

CEP's 11th, Q. No. CEP 11-21b
Attachment 1

Page 2 of 5

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Salary Salary AnnuaICash Total Wages
2021 Annual estimated to included in Bonusin in adjusted

Line No. Name Position Title
Salary be paid in adjusted test adjusted test test year

2021 year costs year costs costs

Adjusted test Adjusted test
year wages year wages

expensed (A) capitalized

1 Tomblin, K. CEO $ 750,000 $ 750,000 $ 750,000 $ 750,000 $ 1,500,000 $ 1,124,250 $ 375,750
2 Ostberg, R. CFO 375,000 375,000 375,000 202,091 577,091 432,530 144,561
3 Buraczyk, S. SVP, Operations

250,183 83,617
370,000 370,000 370,000 180,000 550,000 412,225 137,775

4 Henry, C. VP, General Counsel 260,000 260,000 260,000 73,800 333,800
5 Hawkins, D. VP Innovation & Sustainability 270,000 270,000 270,000 98,700 368,700 276,341 92,359
6 Doyle, R. VP, Trans & Distr 280,000 280,000 280,000 103,000 383,000 287,059 95,942
7 Prieto, C. VP, Controller 233,000 233,000 233,000 116,089 349,089 261,642 87,447
8 Rueda, V VP, HR & Safety 288,000 288,000 288,000 104,000 392,000 293,804 98,196
9 Soza, H. VP, Compliance &CRO 259,500 259,500 259,500 88,000 347,500 260,451 87,049

10 Schichtl, J. VP, Regulatory & Governmental Affairs 279,000 279,000 279,000 92,000 371,000 278,065 92,936
11 Mele, C. (B) VP, Customer Care & Corp Communication 248,000 211,832 - 155,189 155,189 116,314 38,875
12 Gutierrez, E. VP, Strat Comm, Cust Cmty Egmt 244,000 109,354 244,000 81,000 325,000 243,588 81,413
13 Turner, R. VP, Renewables Dev 235,000 144,712 235,000 80,000 315,000 236,093 78,908

14 Totals $ 4,091,500 $ 3,830,397 $ 3,843,500 $ 2,123,869 $ 5,967,369 $ 4,472,543 $ 1,494,826

CA) Payroll expense ratiofrom WPA-3, Adjustment No. 3 - Salaries and Wages, page 2, line 8, column (d).
(B) For Cheryl Mele, the salaryto be paid in 2021 includes hercurrentand previousofficerposition.

Note: No long-term incentive orothercompensation was included in adjusted testyearcosts.

EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY

Officers before merger with IIF:

SOAH Docket No. 473-21-2606
PUC Docket No. 52195

CEP's 11th, Q. No. CEP 11-21c
Attachment 1

Page 3 of 5

(a) (b) (c)
2020 Annual

Line No. Name Position Title
Salary

1 Vacant CEO $ -
2 Hirschi, N. SVP, CFO 425,000
3 Buraczyk, S. SVP, Operations 360,000